## Taste of Homer Food Truck Festival Vendor Application

May 10-11, 2024 - Baycrest KOA - Homer, Alaska

Organization / Business:
Contact Person:
Contact Email:
Mailing Address:
City, State, Zip:
Phone:
Website & Facebook:
Electricity Needs ( <b>please check one</b> ): None 110V 220V  The KOA Campsites do have electrical hookups available.
Please list your menu here (we reserve the right to refuse duplicate menu items):

Vendor Information:

Fees for 2024 Festival:

Food Truck: \$250 (HCOC Member Rate \$200) Other Vendor: \$100 (HCOC Member Rate \$75)

Vendor Hours:

Booth Setup – Thursday, May 9, 3 – 5 pm, Friday, May 10, 8 – 10 am

**Vendor Open Hours**: Friday, May 10, 11 am – 7 pm Saturday, May 11, 11 am – 7 pm

- We will be setting the trucks up in the KOA camping sites that are located along the Sterling Highway. These sites do have electrical hookups at each site. Water may also be available if the ground thaws enough to have water flowing by that time.
- All booths must remain open during the Food Truck Festival, unless a prior agreement has been made with the Homer Chamber of Commerce. Failure to remain open for the duration will result in possible exclusion from participation in any future Homer Chamber of Commerce and Visitor Center event.
- Vendors are responsible for their own property. HCOC organizers, volunteers, or staff are not responsible for lost or stolen items.
- Vendors MUST leave the site in the same condition as before the event. Spilled oil or any cleanup will be charged a minimum \$50/hr clean up fee. Broken pedestals or sewer cap replacements will be charged \$50/hr labor plus materials.
- Vendors are responsible for removing their garbage. A giant garbage bin will be provided.
- The use of biodegradable/compostable service ware is preferred.
- All food vendors are required to obtain an AK DEC Temporary Food Permit, a Food Truck Permit from the City of Homer, be set up to collect and pay sales tax to the Kenai Borough, and have Personal Liability Insurance listing the Homer Chamber of Commerce as additional insured. Please attach a copy of each with the application and have a copy available at your booth the day of the event. The DEC may be on-site to check each booth during the tournament.
- We will promote your business throughout the Food Truck Festival on the Festival's social media pages.
- Please call the Membership Director at 907-235-2326 with any questions.
- Application must be turned in by May 1, 2024.